OKJB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	United States Patent and Trade
011 ° 011 °	
to the Director of the U.S. Patent and	03629698 cuments or the new address(es)
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies
	Name: Ribose, Inc.
Ronald Henry Tse Paula Scher	Internal Address:
<del></del>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Suite 1, 8/F, New Henry House
Execution Date(s) Feb. 21, 2011; March 2, 2011	Street Address. Suite 1, 8/F, New Henry House
★ Assignment	10 Ice House Street, Central
· Newtonia	City:
Security Agreement Change of Na	
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Hong Kong Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Y
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new ap
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
	This document is being filed together with a new ap
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/380,785 29/380,782 29/380,777	This document is being filed together with a new ap
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/380,785 29/380,782 29/380,777 29/380,780	This document is being filed together with a new ap
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/380,785 29/380,782 29/380,777 29/380,780  Additional num  5. Name and address to whom corresponden	This document is being filed together with a new ap  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Description of applications and patent
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/380,785 29/380,782 29/380,777 29/380,780  Additional num	This document is being filed together with a new ap B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/380,785 29/380,782 29/380,777 29/380,780  Additional num  5. Name and address to whom corresponden	This document is being filed together with a new ap  B. Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Description of applications and patent
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/380,785 29/380,782 29/380,777 29/380,780  Additional num  5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	This document is being filed together with a new ap  B. Patent No.(s)  The second of t
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/380,785 29/380,782 29/380,777 29/380,780  Additional num  5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Moon Soo Lee	This document is being filed together with a new ap  B. Patent No.(s)  The second of t
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/380,785 29/380,782 29/380,777 29/380,780  Additional num  5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Moon Soo Lee  Internal Address:	This document is being filed together with a new ap  B. Patent No.(s)  The series attached? Yes XNo  The series attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/380,785 29/380,782 29/380,777 29/380,780  Additional num  5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Moon Soo Lee	This document is being filed together with a new ap  B. Patent No.(s)  The second of t
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/380,785 29/380,782 29/380,777 29/380,780  Additional num  5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Moon Soo Lee  Internal Address:  Street Address: 700 12th Street, N.W., Suite 700	This document is being filed together with a new ap  B. Patent No.(s)  The series attached? Yes XNo  The series attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/380,785 29/380,782 29/380,777 29/380,780  Additional num  5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Moon Soo Lee  Internal Address:  Street Address: 700 12th Street, N.W., Suite 700  City: Washington	This document is being filed together with a new ap B. Patent No.(s)  The set attached? Yes X No  The set attached? Yes X No  The set attached? The set attached? Yes X No  The set attached? Yes X No  The set attached? Yes X No  The set attached? The set attached? Yes X No  The set attached? The set
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/380,785 29/380,782 29/380,777 29/380,780  Additional num  5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Moon Soo Lee  Internal Address:  Street Address: 700 12th Street, N.W., Suite 700	This document is being filed together with a new ap B. Patent No.(s)  The set attached? Yes X No  The set attached? Yes X No  The set attached? The set attached? Yes X No  The set attached? Yes X No  The set attached? Yes X No  The set attached? The set attached? Yes X No  The set attached? The set
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/380,785 29/380,782 29/380,777 29/380,780  Additional num  5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Moon Soo Lee  Internal Address:  Street Address: 700 12th Street, N.W., Suite 700  City: Washington	This document is being filed together with a new ap B. Patent No.(s)  The series attached? Yes XNo  The series attached? Yes X
A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/380,785 29/380,782 29/380,777 29/380,780  Additional num  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Moon Soo Lee  Internal Address:  Street Address: 700 12th Street, N.W., Suite 700  City: Washington  State: DC Zip 20005	This document is being filed together with a new ap B. Patent No.(s)  The second of th
A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/380,785 29/380,777 29/380,780  Additional num  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Moon Soo Lee  Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Washington  State: DC  Zip:20005  Phone Number:	This document is being filed together with a new ap B. Patent No.(s)    Description
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/380,785 29/380,782 29/380,777 29/380,780  Additional num  5. Name and address to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Moon Soo Lee  Internal Address:  Street Address:	This document is being filed together with a new ap B. Patent No.(s)  The second of th

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 026677 FRAME: 0290

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

### ASSIGNORS:

Ronald Henry TSE Suite 1, 8/F, New Henry House 10 Ice House Street, Central Hong Kong Nationality: Canada

Paula SCHER 204 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10010 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

### ASSIGNEE:

Ribose, Inc.
Suite 1, 8/F, New Henry House
10 Ice House Street, Central
Hong Kong
Nationality: Hong Kong

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## TYPEFONT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application no. 29/380,777 filed December 10, 2010 executed on even date herewith naming the above inventors for the above-entitled

Assignment of toversion-page 1 of 2

40233701761

invention and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or enclimbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 2/21/2011	The second state of the se
-----------------	--

Signature of Passa SCHER

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

402597017+1

Attorney's Docker No. 072383-0391443

PATENT

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## ASSIGNORS:

Ronald Henry TSE
Suite 1, 8/F, New Henry House
10-Ice House Street, Central
Flong Kong
Nationality: Canada

Paula SCHER 204 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10010 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

### ASSIGNEE:

Ribose, Inc.
Suite 1, 8/F, New Henry House
10 Ice House Street. Central
Hong Kong
Nationality: Hong Kong

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## TYPE FONT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application no. 29/380,785 filed December 10, 2010 naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent

Assignment of the cuton bage 1 iff 2

402537045v1

PATENT REEL: 026677 FRAME: 0293 thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to earry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	2/21/2011
-------	-----------

Signature of Ronald Henry TSE

Date: <u>8 | 2 | 11</u>

Signature of Parks SCHER

Assignment of his mater-stage I of 3

102537945y1

Attorney's Docket No. 072383-0391440

PATENT

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For:

U.S. Application

By:

loventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

#### ASSIGNORS:

Ronald Henry TSE
Suite 1, S/F, New Henry House
10 Ice House Street, Central
Hong Kong
Nationality: Canada

Paula SCHER 204 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10010 Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### ASSIGNEE:

Ribose, Inc.
Suite 1.8/F, New Henry House
10 Ice House Street, Central
Hong Kong
Nationality: Hong Kong

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## TYPE FONT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application no. 29/380,780 filed December 10, 2010 naming the above inventors for the above-entitled invention and any legal equivalent

Assignment of threining page 1 of 3-

40233702071

PATENT REEL: 026677 FRAME: 0295 thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patentio be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and necessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date	2/21/2011	

Signature of Ronald Henry TSE.

Date: 3 2 11

Signature of Paula SCHER

Assignment of their tiens origin 2 of ?

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application.

By: Inventors

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

## **ASSIGNORS:**

Ronald Henry TSE Suite 1, 8/F, New Henry House 10 Ice House Street, Central Hong Kong Nationality: Canada

Paula SCHER
204 Eifth Avenue
New York, NY 10010
Nationality: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

## ASSIGNEE:

Ribose, Inc.
Suite 1, 8/F, New Henry House
10 Lee House Street, Central
Hong Kong
Nationality: Hong Kong

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, fitle and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### TYPE FONT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application no. 29/380,782 filed December 10, 2010 naming the above inventors for the above-emitted invention and any legal equivalent

Assignment of layoutphy-page 1 of 2

402533023vj

thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference. litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

rsili.	mils.	12015
Date-	The state of	1 700 1 1

Signature of Ronald Henry TSE

Date: 3/2/11

Signature of Paola SCHER

Askigument of Insentlebeging 2.18.2

402537023v1